Appendix 1
Proposed fees and charges for Hampstead Heath
FY'2025-2026 (1 April 2025 - 31 March 2026)

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
SWIMMING (PARLIAMENT HILL LIDO) Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Lido Early Morning/Evening/Winter (Adult) £ 470 | £ 483 | £ 4.80
Lido Early Morning/Evening/Winter (Concession) £ 280 | £ 288 | £ 2.90
Lido Early Morning/Winter (Junior) £ 140 | £ 144 | £ 1.40
Lido 3-hour Session (Adult) £ 8.20 | £ 842 | £ 8.40
Lido 3-hour Session ‘Concession) £ 490 | £ 503 | £ 5.00
Lido 3-hour Session (Junior) £ 250 | £ 257 | £ 2.60
Lido 1-month Season Ticket - Adult) £ 56.20 | £ 57.72 | £ 58.00
Lido 1-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 3370 | £ 3461 | £ 34.60
Lido 6-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 159.50 | £ 163.81 | £ 164.00
Lido 6-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 95.60 | £ 98.18 | £ 98.00
Lido 12-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 23430 | £ 240.63 | £ 241.00
Lido 12-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 141.00 | £ 14481 | £ 145.00

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
SAUNA (Parliament Hill Lido) Current rate ROUNDED
Lido Sauna Ticket (Single session) £ 350 | £ 5.00 | £ 5.00
*Proposed to increase to £5.00 per session to reflect benchmarked costs and running costs of sauna

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
SWIMMING (PARLIAMENT HILL LIDO and BATHING PONDS) Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Lido & Bathing Ponds 6-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 180.50 | £ 185.37 | £ 185.00
Lido & Bathing Ponds 6-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 108.50 | £ 11143 | £ 111.00
Lido & Bathing Ponds 12-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 260.50 | £ 267.53 | £ 268.00
Lido & Bathing Ponds 12-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 156.50 | £ 160.73 | £ 161.00
Lido & Bathing Ponds 6-month Season Ticket (Free Morning Swim before 9.30AM - U16’s £ 0|f 0|f 0
Lido & Bathing Ponds Season Ticket (Free Morning Swim before 9.30AM - Over 60’s £ 0|f 0|f 0

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
SWIMMING (BATHING PONDS) Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Bathing Pond Session (Adult) £ 470 | £ 483 | £ 4.80
Bathing Pond Session (Concession) £ 280 | £ 288 | £ 2.90
Bathing Pond Session (Junior) £ 140 | £ 144 | £ 1.40
Bathing Ponds 6-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 7730 | £ 79.39 | £ 79.50
Bathing Ponds 6-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 46.40 | £ 47.65 | £ 47.70
Bathing Ponds 12-month Season Ticket (Adult) £ 146.50 | £ 150.46 | £ 150.00
Bathing Ponds 12-month Season Ticket (Concession) £ 87.80 | £ 90.17 | £ 90.00

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
FOOTBALL Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Reserved Match Pitch £ 105.50| £ 10835 | £ 108.00
Reserved Match Pitch (Junior) £ 63.30| £ 65.01 | £ 65.00
Training grid (per hour) £ 63.30| £ 65.01 | £ 66.00
School Session Hire £ 63.30| £ 65.01 | £ 65.00
Private Changing Room Hire £ 53.90 N/A N/A
Private Changing Room Hire (incl cleaning) N/A| £ 61.31 | £ 61.50
Private Changing Room Key Deposit £ 27.60| £ 2835 | £ 28.40
Cleaning Charge £ 5.80 now included in Hire Fee now included in Hire Fee
Goal Net Hire £ 17.60| £ 18.08 | £ 18.10
Goal Net Damage Charge Cost +20% admin fee Cost +20% admin fee Cost +20% admin fee
*Cleaning charge is now included in the Private Changing Room Hire fee

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
RUGBY Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Reserved Match Pitch (1:00pm Kick Off) £ 105.50 | £ 108.35 | £ 108.00
Junior Reserved Match Pitch £ 63.30 | £ 65.01 | £ 65.00
Training grid (per hour) £ 63.30| £ 65.01 | £ 66.00
School Session Hire £ 63.30 | £ 65.01 | £ 65.00
Private Changing Room Hire £ 53.90 N/A N/A
Private Changing Room Hire (incl cleaning) N/A| £ 61.50 | £ 61.50
Private Changing Room Key Deposit £ 27.60 | £ 2835 | £ 28.40
Cleaning Charge £ 5.80 now included in Hire Fee now included in Hire Fee

*Cleaning charge is now included in the Private Changing Room Hire fee
** Private changing room hire cost for Rugby now aligned with Football




FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
CRICKET Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Reserved Match Pitch, Heath Extension (Mon-Sun) & Parliament Hill (Mon-Fri) £ 11250 | £ 11554 | £ 116.00
Reserved Match Pitch, Parliament Hill (Weekends) £ 123.00 | £ 12632 | £ 126.00
Junior Pitch, Heath Extension (Mon-Sun) & Parliament Hill (Mon-Fri) £ 67.50 | £ 69.32 | £ 69.50
Cricket Net Hourly Hire £ 9.40 | £ 9.65 | £ 9.70
Private Changing Room Hire £ 53.90 N/A N/A
Private Changing Room Hire (incl cleaning) N/A | £ 61.50 | £ 61.50
Private Changing Room Key Deposit £ 27.60 | £ 2835 | £ 28.40
Cleaning Charge £ 5.80 | now included in Hire Fee now included in Hire Fee
*Cleaning charge is now included in the Private Changing Room Hire fee
** Private changing room hire cost for Cricket now aligned with Football
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
TENNIS Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Annual Membership £ 34.80| £ 3574 | £ 35.70
Hourly Court Hire - Adult £ 10.80| £ 11.09 | £ 11.10
Hourly Court Hire - Concession £ 6.50| £ 6.68 | £ 6.70
Junior Group Coaching — Beginners/Improvers (5x 1-hour weekly lessons) £ 63.70| £ 65.42 | £ 65.50
Group Coaching — Beginners/Improvers (5x 1-hour weekly lessons) £ 69.70| £ 7158 | £ 71.50
Group Coaching — Beginners/Improvers (5x 1.5-hour weekly lessons) £ 105.00{ £ 107.84 | £ 108.00
Group Coaching — Beginners/Improvers (5x 2-hour weekly lessons) £ 139.00| £ 142.75 | £ 143.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
CROQUET Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Hourly Hire (Adult) £ 10.00| £ 10.27 | £ 10.30
bandstand £ 6.00| £ 6.16 | £ 6.20
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
BOWLS Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Hourly Hire (Adult) £ 10.00| £ 10.27 | £ 10.30
Hourly Hire (Concession) £ 6.00| £ 6.16 | £ 6.20
Bowls Hire Deposit £ 22.10| £ 22.70 | £ 22.70
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
PETANQUE Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Hourly Rink Hire £ 4.70| £ 483 | £ 4.80
Boules Hire Deposit £ 22.00 N/A N/A
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
PARLIAMENT HILL ATHLETICS TRACK Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Meetings — Full Day Hire, Mon-Fri (excluding Bank Holidays) £ 309.00| £ 31734 | £ 317.00
Meetings — AM or PM Hire, Mon-Fri (excluding Bank Holidays) £ 155.00 £ 159.19 | £ 159.00
Meetings — Full Day Hire, Weekends & Bank Holidays £ 385.00| £ 39540 | £ 395.00
Meetings — AM or PM Hire, Weekends & Bank Holidays £ 192.00 £ 197.18 | £ 197.00
Club Booking — Hourly Hire, Mon-Fri (excluding Bank Holidays) £ 27.80| £ 28.55 | £ 28.60
School Use — Full Day Hire, Mon-Fri (excluding Bank Holidays) £ 185.00 £ 190.00 | £ 190.00
School Use — AM or PM Hire, Mon-Fri (excluding Bank Holidays) £ 93.10| £ 95.61 | £ 95.50
Corporate Event Hire Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Session Ticket — Adult £ 5.30[ £ 544 | £ 5.40
Session Ticket — Concession £ 3.20[ £ 329 | £ 3.30
12-month Season Ticket — Adult £ 92.60| £ 95.10 | £ 95.10
12-month Season Ticket — Concession £ 55.50| £ 57.00 | £ 57.00
12-month Season Ticket — Adult (Club Rate) £ 65.80| £ 67.58 | £ 67.50
12-month Season Ticket — Concession (Club Rate) £ 38.90| £ 39.95 | £ 40.00
1-month Season Ticket — Adult £ 26.40| £ 27.11 | £ 27.10
1-month Season Ticket — Concession £ 15.80| £ 16.23 | £ 16.20
Changing room individual use £ -l £ 3.00 | £ 3.00
Officer time setting up/breaking down equipment for hire £ 0.00 Officer Time Fee Officer Time Fee
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
LICENSED ACTIVITIES Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Angling £ 11.70 | £ 12.02 | £ 12.00
Professional Dog Walking License £ 331.00 | £ 33994 | £ 340.00
Professional Dog Walking License (ID replacement) £ 2210 | £ 22.70 | £ 22.70
Forest Schools 5% of advertised fees 5% of advertised fees 5% of advertised fees
Commercial guided walks and tours N/A 10% of advertised fees 10% of advertised fees
*Commercial guided walks fee introduced given increase in occurrence
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
GOLDERS HILL PARK ZOO EXPERIENCES Current rate New in FY'2025-26 ROUNDED
Keeper experience (1 participant) N/A | £ 140.00 | £ 140.00
Keeper experience (2 participants) N/A | £ 210.00 | £ 210.00
Feeding experience (1 participant) N/A | £ 45.00 | £ 45.00




Feeding experience (2 participants) N/A | £ 80.00 | £ 80.00
Feeding experience (Family - 3 people) N/A | £ 100.00 | £ 100.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
GOLDERS HILL PARK ZOO ANIMAL ADOPTIONS Current rate ROUNDED
One-year bird adoption £ 30.00 | £ 30.00 | £ 30.00
One-year mammal adoption £ 50.00 | £ 50.00 | £ 50.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
WEDDINGS & CIVIL CEREMONIES Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Hill Garden Shelter (Monday - Thursday) £ 3,229.00 | £ 3,316.18 | £ 3,316.00
Hill Garden Shelter (Friday) £ 3,864.00 | £ 3,968.33 | £ 3,968.00
Hill Garden Shelter (Saturday and Sunday) £ 4,494.00 | £ 4,615.34 | £ 4,615.00
Pergola (Monday - Thursday) £ 2,977.00 | £ 3,057.38 | £ 3,057.00
Pergola (Friday) £ 3,229.00 | £ 331618 | £ 3,316.00
Pergola (Saturday and Sunday) £ 3,614.00 | £ 3,711.58 | £ 3,712.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
SOFTBALL/ROUNDERS Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Reserved Match Pitch £ 79.80 | £ 8195 | £ 82.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
BANDSTAND HIRE Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Parliament Hill (3-hour hire) £ 72.00 | £ 7394 | £ 74.00
Golders Hill Park (3-hour hire) £ 72.00 | £ 7394 | £ 74.00
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
COMPOUNDS Current rate #REF! ROUNDED
Daily charge for the placement of skips, scaffolding, etc. within a fenced area. Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
CAR PARKING Current rate 2.7% | ROUNDED
gj ZZZZ ; 1223 Charging framework amended as per below
Per hour (up to 4 hours) N/A| £ 334 | £ 3.30
Additional hourly charge over 4 hours £ 11.00 | £ 1130 | £ 11.30
*Minimum charging time increment amended to one-hour as discussed in Committee report
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
MEMORIAL BENCHES Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Engraved Bench (Hampstead Heath) £ 3,005 | £ 3,086.14 | £ 3,086.00
Engraved Bench (Pergola & Hill Garden) Cost + 20% admin fee | £ 5,555.14 | £ 5,555.00
*The memorial bench programme is under review as noted in the Committee report
** Bench cost for Pergola & Hill Garden is corrected to reflect increase at inflation from FY'2023-24, as "cost + 20% admin fee" from FY'2024-25 was a typographical error.
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
LEGAL COSTS Current rate ROUNDED
Costs incurred to prepare agreements, contracts, licenses, etc. N/A Cost + 20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
OFFICER TIME FEE Current rate ROUNDED
Costs incurred for Officer time (1-hour min) when not already included in rate for user activity N/A Cost + 20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26
EVENTS, FILMING, and PHOTOGRAPHY Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED
Application Fee - Community £ 27.60 | £ 2835 | £ 28.40
Application Fee - Commercial £ 55.10 | £ 56.59 | £ 56.60
Electricity - Daily connection charge £ 60.30 N/A N/A
Electricity - Unit Charge Unit Charge Cost + 20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
Water - Daily connection charge £ 60.30 N/A N/A
Water - Unit Charge Unit Charge Cost +20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
Waste & Recycling (Collection cost) Cost + 20% admin fee Cost +20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
Waste & Recycling (Disposal cost) Cost + 20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee Cost + 20% admin fee
Event Ground Hire Charge Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Filming Ground Hire Charge Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Photography Ground Hire Charge Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Event/Filming/Photography Site Restoration Charge Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Event/Filming/Photography Environmental Impact Charge Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Traditional Fairs 5% increase Price on Application Price on Application
Use of multiple car park spaces / base unit parking Price on Application Price on Application Price on Application
Use of charity's non-sports equipment (euro bins, fencing, tables and chairs, etc.) £ - Price on Application Price on Application
Damage deposit (when determined necessary) £ - Price on Application Price on Application




*Electricity and water usage fees updated to reflect unit cost + 20% admin fee, rather than unit fee + daily connection fee
**Waste & Recycling costs modernised to reflect officer costs in performing service + 20% admin fee

FY'2024-25 FY'2025-26

ROOM HIRE (HOURLY) Current rate 2.7% ROUNDED

Parliament Hill Meeting Room £ 35.10 N/A N/A
Boules Pavilion Meeting Room £ 35.10 N/A N/A
Cleaning charge £ 5.80 N/A N/A
Parliament Hill Meeting Room (incl cleaning charge) N/A 42.00 | £ 42.00
Bowles Pavilion Meeting Room (incl cleaning charge) N/A 42.00 | £ 42.00
Golders Hill Park Meeting Room (incl cleaning charge) N/A 28.00 | £ 28.00

*Hire charge updated to include cleaning charge




APPENDIX 2

Benchmarking: FY'2025-26 (1 April 2025 - 31 March 2026) Fees and Charges

ADULT JUNIOR
FOOTBALL, RUGBY, CRICKET ORG NAME (owner -or- operator) BOROUGH 5 5 NOTES DATE LINK
(pitch rental) (pitch rental)
PEAK | OFF PEAK PEAK | OFF PEAK CHECKED
Football
NEW RIVER SPORT AND FITNESS - Site Profile | Football
New River Sport & Fitness Haringey Council Haringey £ 100.00 [ £ 35.00 | £ 100.00 | £ 35.00 |Hourly Rate/They have changing room facilities Dec-24 Foundation ite Profile | Footba
Muswell HIll Playing Fields Haringey Council Haringey £ 137.76| £79.70* | £ 60.90 *Pitch 1 - Lower Pitch Dec-24 |Football | Haringey Council
0.R Tambo Recreation Ground Haringey Council Haringey £ 137.76 [Nets and Flags not provided. Dec-24 |Football | Haringey Council
. . . . . Adult Changing Rooms x 1: £70.30, Junior Changing https://haringey.gov.uk/leisure-parks-culture/sport-physical-
Bull L Pl Field H C | H £ 117.06 £ 50.00 Dec-24
ult Lane Playing Flelds aringey toundi aringey Room x 2: £35:15 and £17.60 ec activity/a-to-z-sport-physical-activity/football
Markfield Park Haringey Council Haringey £ 28.80| £137.76* |*Non Affiliated Clubs - Junior Pitches Only Dec-24 |Football | Haringey Council
Brunswick Park/Waterfall Park Barnet Council Barnet £ 128.70 | £ 63.91 Dec-24 |Sport pitches | Barnet Council
New Southgate Recreation Ground Barnet Council Barnet £ 128.70 | £ 63.91 |Free Parking, Showers, Changing Rooms Dec-24 |Sport pitches | Barnet Council
Whittington Park Football Ptich Grenwich Leisure Ltd (Better) Camden £ 113,10 |Ony 60min bookings are available, 3G Astroturf, Pay | no. 54 |\whittington Park Football Pitch | slington Parks | Better
and Display Parking System available.
Coles Park Stadium Haringey Borough FC Haringey £ 600.00 Car park available (Pay and display - £1). Can only be Dec-24 |Hire Pitch — Haringey Borough FC
booked for 2 hours.
The Paulin Ground Winchmore Hill Sports Club Enfield £ 165.00 |Has a clubhouse with changing room/showers. Dec-24 |Facility Hire | Winchmore Hill Sports Club
Hazelwood Recreation Ground Enfield Council Enfield £ 147.00 | £ 72.00 |Their Grade 1 pitch comes with a changing room. Dec-24 |Booking prices for sports facilities | Enfield Council
Regents Park The Royal Parks Westminster / £110 2 x Changing Room = £40, Football Goals, Nets, Poles Dec-24 |Winter sports pitch enquiry form | The Royal Parks
Camden etc = £15
Hackney Marshes Better Leisure Hackney £ 110.60| £ 86.70| £ 53.30| £ 44.30 Dec-24 |Our Prices Hackney Marshes Centre | Hackney | Better
King Edward VIl Recreation Ground Brent Council Brent £ 90.00| £ 55.00 |All Football Pitches in Brent are the same price. Dec-24 |Football pitches | Brent Council
Clapham Common Lambeth Coundil Lambeth ¢ 99.50| £ 52.50 117Asl|de Dec-24 htt.p‘s:‘//wwwIambeth.gov.uk/p?Tks—sFDrts—lelsure/parks/sports—
90 Minutes Use facilities-parks-open-spaces/facility-hire-charges
Rugby U
Reg%gs)Park The Royal Parks Weé:r::;l:]er/ £ 120.00 (Includes post protectors and corner flags Dec-24 |Winter sports pitch enquiry form | The Royal Parks
New pmer Sport & Fitness Haringey Council Haringey £ 100.00 |They provide corner flags Dec-24 |Prices at New River | Haringey Council
Downhflls Park Haringey Council Haringey £ 76.90 Dec-24 |Bookteq - Hosted widget
Gladgsese Park Brent Council Brent £ 98.00| £ 57.00 Dec-24
Coptl'a_.l.li’laying Field Barnet Council Barnet £ 63.17| £ 32.88 Dec-24 |Sport pitches | Barnet Council
Glebqlgmyls Barnet Council Barnet £ 63.17| £ 32.88 Dec-24 |Sport pitches | Barnet Council
Hackney Marshes Better Leisure Hackney £97.04 | £80.30 | £48.23 | £40.02 Dec-24 |Our Prices Hackney Marshes Centre | Hackney | Better
South Park Hammersmith & Fulham Council Hag:JT;saﬁlth £ 121.40 | £ 75.90 Dec-24 |Rugby bookings | London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham
Hurlingham Park Hammersmith & Fulham Council Hag:JT;saﬁlth £ 121.40 £ 75.90 Dec-24 |Rugby bookings | London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham
Changing Rooms are available, the cost of the junior
The Walker Ground Southgate RFC Enfield £ 160.00 | £ 120.00 |pitch can vary depending on the size, but the base is Dec-24 |Venue hire | North London | The Walker Ground
£120
https://stignatius-
. . N . Price Does not include VAT college.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/document/Lettings-Charges|
£ 79.84 -
Ealing Central Sports Ground Ealing Council Ealing 50 Car Park Spaces available Dec-24 January-2024-updated-06-03-2024-
2.pdf?t=1735258426?ts=1735258426
St Ignatius College Sports Ground St Ignatius College Enfield £ 67.00 Dec-24
Cricket Pitches (Turf)
Wray Crescent Cricket Pitch Better Leisure Islington £ 11535 | £ 48.50 |Cricket Ptich Hire - 1pm - Dusk Dec-24
Eton Grove Brent Council Brent £ 130.00 | £ 68.00 |Prices for all cricket Pitches in Brent are the Same Dec-24 |Cricket pitches | Brent Council
Church Street Recreation Ground Enfield Council Enfield £ 146.00 | £122* | *Grade 2 pitch Dec-24 |Booking prices for sports facilities | Enfield Council
H ith
South Park Hammersmith & Fulham Council a;g?;znr: £ 163.50 Dec-24 |[Cricket | London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham
Ealing Central Sports Ground Ealing Council Ealing £ 91.61| 72.62* *Cost for 2.5 Hours/Peak is cost for 6 hours Dec-24 (Cricket pitches - Ealing Central Sports Ground | Ealing Council
Peak is for Weekend Matches, and Off Peak is for
The Regents Park & Primose Hill The Royal Parks Camden £ 150.00| £ 138.00 matches during the week. Changing rooms are Dec-24
available on request.




*The price for Twenty20 Matches. Changing Rooms

London Benchmarking Westminster City Council Westminster £ 190.05| £126.70* N Dec-24
are not available.
Changing Room and Showers Available for Adults, only|
Cottenham Park Merton Council Merton £ 135.20 92,65 Changing room available for Juniors. Dec-24 https://www.merton.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-

Customers need to Specify wicket size.

Price is per 7 hour block

culture/pitches-and-courts/cricket

02T abed




TENNIS

ORG NAME (owner -or- operator)

BOROUGH

SEASON TICKETS

SEASON TICKETS

SEASON TICKET / PASS

NOTES

Adult ‘ Senior ‘ Junior ‘ Concession

Adult ‘ Senior

Junior

Concession

Adult

Senior

Junior | Concession

DATE
CHECKED

Tennis

Waterlow Park (Camden Active)

Camden Council

Camden

£ 1015/ £ 540

[£ sa40[f

5.40

N/A

Dec-24

Lincoln's Inn Fields Tennis Courts

Camden Council

Camden

N/A

£ 13.50| £

5.4(

N/A

3 Courts

Dec-24

Victoria Park

Barnet Council

Barnet

N/A

4.00

£35

£15

£15 £15

Annual Season Ticket Holders can make 2 bookings
weekly for 1 hour at no extra charge.

Ticket Prices are per hour. Barnet Offer free to play
sessions from Monday-Fri 10-11am, 4-5pm and 5-
6pm across all courts

Dec-24

Tuftnell Park Playing Firelds

Better Leisure

Islington

£ 1215

10.45*

m

4.35

£ 1215/ £ 1045

Tufnell Park Peak Times : Mon - Fri (8am-6pm), All
Day Saturday and sunday. During Off Peak times 60+
Members can go for free.

Dec-24

New River Sport & Fitness

Haringey Council

Haringey

Free

Free

Free

Free

£330

4 Outdoor Courts

Dec-24

Finsbury Park Tennis

The Access to Sports Project

Haringey

N/A

£7* £7

Free*

Free

*Offers two prices for adults, £7 during peak hours
and £4 during off peak hours, this also applies to
Senior rates. However, they offer a free of charge
session for 60+ from Mon-Thurs 10-12pm. Juniors
(Under 18s) can use the court free of charge from
Mon - Thurs 10am-12pm, 4-6pm and Saturday -
Sunday 9am - 4pm.

Floodlights are available for an extra £5 per booking.

Dec-24

OR Tambo Recreation Ground

Pavillion Tennis

Haringey

£5.50 ‘

£ 10.00

£50

No mention of Junior or Concession Prices.
Floodlights are £4ph

Dec-24

Cumberland Lawn Tennis Club

Cumberland Lawn Tennis Club
and Hampstead Heath CC

Camden

N/A

N/A

£545/£1015* N/A

£165;)/£31 N/A

Tennis Adults: 21-29/30+ Tennis Juniors: 8-15/16-20.
Changing Rooms and Showers usage included. 12
Tennis Courts. No fees found for Pay as you go.

Dec-24

-U
Broon'm Park
«Q

D

Enfield Council

Enfield

£5.50

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

Standard Rate across Enfield Borough. The Courts are
free of charge from 8am until 5pm (Monday to
Friday) and then cost £5.50 after Spm during the
week and all day on weekends. Floodlights are
available at Broomfield for an additonal £2.90 per
hour. No Changing Room allowed.

Dec-24

|—\
Regean
|—\

Park Sports

Westminster

N/A

£15.65 Free

Free

Free

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

No memberships Offered, the courts are only
available through Pay and Play and Courses which can
be bought via their website.

12 (8 Floodlit) Courts

Dec-24

Brondesbury Tennis Club

Brondesbury Sports Club

Barnet

N/A

£ 10.00]

5.00|

£385

£120/£92

The season tickets include a Joining Fee of £50 for
Adults/Seniors and £10 for Juniors.

Junior Fee is split in two. £120 for Ages 14-23 or 25 if
they're still a Student and £92 if they're under 14.
One off usage is available but the non-member must
be accompanied by a member.

Dec-24

Chingford School Tennis

Chingford School Of Tennis

Waltham Forest

£10.00

(Peak)
£8.00 (Off.

Peak)

£3.00 for
(2/3
players)
£4.00 for
4 players

204.00| N/A

£ 38.00( £ 55.00

Full Membership Prices Not Included:
Two Persons (Spouse/Partner) £400
Family (2 adults + 2 Juniors) £400
19-23yrold £117

Associate Members (Mon - Fri)

Adult £102

Two Persons (spouse/partner) £179

6 Floodlight Courts in Summer
Showers and changing facilities available
Pay as you go Fees are for Indoor Courts

Dec-24

London Fields Park

Hackney Tennis

Hackney

N/A

5.00]

£ 5.00

Hackney Membership grants you a lifetime

membership. Benefits are unclear however.

Dec-24




Wimbledon Park

Merton Council

Merton

N/A

£13.25
(Peak
Times)
£10.20
(Off-Peak
Times)

9.20

35.00

Free

Free

Free

Annual Membership

The only other membershio on offer is the Family
Membership: £60 for up to five members.
Concession Membership allows members to book
other courts in Merton for £6.20

Monday - Friday 5pm onwards & Weekends: Peak
Times

Monday Friday 8am - 5pm: Off-Peak Times
Wimbledon Park has 20 Courts

Dec-24

2cT abed




Single Play (Pay as you go) SEASON TICKET / PASS | NOTES DATE
CROQUET, BOWLES, PETANQUE, PITCH & PUTT ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator) BOROUGH . . . . . .
Adult Senior Junior Concession Adult Senior Junior | Concession CHECKED
Croquet
) Kensington *Junior Membership = 18 - 25 year olds.
L Bowl N/A . * . " -
West London Croquet Club West London Bowling Club and Chelsea / £ 120.00 £60 Membership Fee for both Croguet and Bowling Dec-24
Ealing Croquet Club Ealing Croquet Club Ealing £ 8.00| £ 4.00 £ 150.00 £20.00 | £ 65.00 |Membership fee for both Croquet and Bowling Dec-24
Finchley Victoria Bowling & Croquet Club Finchley Victoria Bowling & Croquet Barnet £ 5.00 £ 195.00 £40 Clubhouse and Bar available Dec-24
Barnet Bowls and Croquet Club Barnet Bowls and Croquet Club Barnet N/A £ 180.00 Dec-24
Bowling
C ion Price is their Y P ice (18-24,
Paddington Bowling Club Paddington Sports Club Westminster N/A £ 24000 | £ 121.00| £93.00 | £  147.00|CONCEssion Price is their Young Person price (18-24) |,
Changing room, Showers and use of Bar included.
Finchley Victoria Bowling & Croquet Club Finchley Victoria Bowling & Croquet Barnet £ 5.00 £ 195.00 £40 Clubhouse and Bar available Dec-24
Friary Park Bowling Club Friary Park Bowling Club Barnet £ 5.00 £ 170.00 £50.00 | £ 100.00 Dec-24
Finsbury Park Bowls Club Finsbury Park Bowls Club Haringey N/A £ 100.00 N/A Club House and Changing Room available. Dec-24
Muswell HIll Bowls Club Muswell Hill Bowls Club Haringey N/A £ 150.00 £30.00 Club house and Bar available Dec-24
Dec-24
Petanque Dec-24
West London Bowling Club West 10 Pétanque Kensington and Chelsea N/A £ 195.00 £40.00 Clubhouse and Bar available Dec-24
The Pétanque Court is free for the public to use.
Alexandra Palace Pétanque Area Hornsey Pétanque Club Haringey N/A £ 20.00However, the clubs mostly plays between 10am and Dec-24
Noon on Monday, Wednesday and Friday Mornings.
mu|
7
The membership entitles you to other sports such as
Bus@Q@RI Park Club Bush Hill Pétanque Section Enfield N/A £ 100.00 bowls, Tennis, Darts, Snooker and All Social Events. Dec-24
D Clubhouse and Bar Available
VauxpalhPleasure Gardens London Pétanque Club Lambeth N/A £ .00In a Public Park Dec-24
('1 )
Single Visit (Pay as you go) SEASON TICKET / PASS/MEMBERSHIP | NOTES DATE
ATHLETIC TRACK ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator) BOROUGH ) ) ) ) ) )
Adult Senior Junior Concession Adult Senior Junior | Concession CHECKED
The Track is closed between Wednesday - Thursday
The membership includes Gym use and classes
Lea Valley Better Leisure Enfield £ 10.50 £ 5.00|£ 6.30| £ 420.00 | £ 284.00| £238.50 | £ 284.00|8-Lane 400m Synthetic Outdoor Track, Plus a 600m Dec-24
Bark Trail and 200m indoor track with 130 Sprint
Straight
Memberships allow for use at all 6 Leisure centres
within Tower Hamlets. Unlimited Gym usage and other
Mile End Stadium Be Well Tower Hamlets £ 510.00 £252.00 | £  394.80 (facilities available. Dec-24
400m All weather Track with 8 Lanes.
For use of just the Athletics Track it costs £150
Battersea Park Millennium Arena Enable Leisure Wandsworth £ 420 £233.00 400m 8-Lane Synthetic track Dec-24
Willisden Sports Centre 1 Life Brent £ 285 £ 150 £ 130.00 £ 82.50 Dec-24
Hillingdon Sports & Leisure Complex Better Leisure Hillingdon £ 475 £ 225 £ 585.00 | £ 480.00| £225.00 | £ 410.00|400m-8-lane synthetic track, floodlight Dec-24




SINGLE SWIM SEASON TICKET / PASS | NOTES DATE
SWIMMING (LIDOS) ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator) BOROUGH ) ) ) ; ) )
Adult Senior Junior Concession Adult Senior Junior | Concession CHECKED
Brockwell Fusion Lifestyle Lambeth £ 800| £ 5.00| £ 5.00| £ 5.00| £ 128.0fLPrice for the Winter Season Ticket Dec-24
Tooting Road Places Leisure Wandsworth £ 9.0 £ 520 Adults (16+) Dec-24
Park Road Pools & Fitness Haringey Council Haringey £ 850 £ 440 50M Heated Pool Dec-24
Heated Pool
Adult Membership Price all f bers t
Charlton Lido Better Leisure Greenwich £ 1150/ £ 550/ £ 550|¢f 6.65| £ 410.00 £290.00 | £ 260,00 01 VIEMPErsNIp Frice aows for MEMDErs 1o Use 1 g oy
Better Leisure Swimming Facilities throughout the
Country
*Adult and Junior Concession Rate
Hillingdon (formerly Uxbridge) Lido Better Leisure Hillingdon £ 11.00 £ 5.50| £7.25/£4.40*| £ 400.00 £225.00* *Junior Membership allows the Junior to use all Better | Dec-24
Leisure facilities within the borough of Hillingdon.
50m Heath Outdoor Pool
Changing Rooms and Toilets available
London Fields Better Leisure Hackney £ 600 £ 350|¢ 4.30| £ 410.00| £ 450.00| £ 400.00| £ 286.00| Ut Membership Allows members to use Better Dec-24
Leisure Swimming facilities throughout the Country.
The Other memberships allow for Members to use all
-U Better Leisure Centres in the borough.
Q)
6 36M Heated Pool
. Richmond Concession Price : Children Aged 12 to 15 Years,
Hammn Lido Hampton Pool Trust Upon Thames £ 9.00 £ 6.00| £ 6.50| £ 650.00 £ 350.00| £ 455.00 Students in full time education 16-18, 66+ Dec-24
= Junior Price (3 - 11)
N
_h SINGLE VIST (Non Member) SEASON TICKET / PASS | NOTES DATE
SAUNAS ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator) BOROUGH ) ) ) ; ) )
Adult Senior Junior Concession Adult Senior Junior | Concession CHECKED
Park Road Pools & Fitness Haringey Council Haringey £ 885 Dec-24
Adult Rate allows the member to visit all Better Leisure
Hillingdon (formerly Uxbridge) Lido Better Leisure Hillingdon £ 680 £ 4.45| £ 700.00 | £ 480.00 | £225.00% | £  410,00|CC"TES I the UK. . _ Dec-24
*Junior Membership allows the Junior to use all Better
Leisure facilities within the borough of Hillingdon.
Brockwell Fusion Lifestyle Lambeth £ 800| £ 5.00 N/A £ 5.00| £ 128.000utdoor Sauna (Winter Only ) Dec-24
P Adult Memb £9.60 (They"
Archway Lesiure Centre Better Leisure Islington £ 11.80 £ 8.80| £ 466.50 | £ 240.00| £ 191.00 | £  353.00| o) 2> YOU 80 AduTt Members pay (They've Dec-24
signed up with Better Leisure)




Alongside Non-Member Prices Better Leisure also offer
Islington Tennis Centre And Gym

Pay as you Go Memberships for various rates. The fee
. to visit on a Pay as you go membership are:
Islington £ 11.80 £ 466.50 | £ 240.00 | £ 191.00| £  240.00 Pay as you go Adult : £9.60 (Peak and Off Peak) Dec-24
Pay as you go Concession Peak: £9.60, Off Peak £6.00
Pay as you go Over 60s £3.60

Better Leisure

GeT obed




SWIMMING (NATURAL WATERS / PONDS)

ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator)

BOROUGH

SINGLE SWIM

SEASON TICKET / PASS

| NOTES

Adult ‘ Senior ‘ Junior ‘Concession

Adult

Senior

Junior

Concession

DATE
CHECKED

Canary Wharf

Love Open Water (Nowca)

Tower Hamlets

9.0

£ 15.00

Single Swim Fee with Nowca Membership

Dec-24

Millwall Dock

Docklands Sailing & Watersports Centre

Tower Hamlets

8.0

150.0

Changing Room and Hot Showers available
500 Meteres Swimming Course

Saftey staff on and around the water

Free on Site Parking

Dec-24

London Royal Docklands

Love Open Water (Nowca)

Tower Hamlets

9.5

15.0

Different Sizes for Swimming Course (150 - 750m)
Depnding on Session Times

Limited Parking available

Single Swim Fee with Nowca Membership

Dec-24

Luxborough Lake

BE (Nowca)

Essex County Council/
Epping Forest District
Council

11.00 £ 850

15‘012

50,500 or 750m Course
Single Swim Fee with Nowca Membership

Dec-24

Dent?‘gWaterski Club

Denham Waterski Club (Nowca)

Buckinghamshire
Council

8.0

15.0

1000m Course Available

Clubhouse facilities include changing rooms with
lshowers and a large Bar.

Guest fee without membership is £10 (Adult Price is
with Nowca membership)

Dec-24

Swi

0¢T °b

Swim Heron (Nowca)

Windsor and Maidenhead

7.0

15.0

Single Swim Fee with Nowca Membership
PParking available
Cafeteria on Site

Dec-24

Swim Lakeside

Aqua Park Group LTD (Nowca)

Thurrock Council

8.5

15.0

Single Swim Fee with Nowca Membership
Free Parking Available

Changing rooms and hot showers available
200M & 400M course available

Dec-24

West Reservoir

Better Leisure

Hackney

12.3

£ 410.00

£ 450.00

£ 129.65

£

286.00

Minimum 14 Years Old to Swim

Adult Membership Is UK Swim National (Can Swim in
any Better Leisure Pool throughout the country)
Senior membership allows the member to use any
Better Leisure Centre in the Borough.

Junior Membership is specifically for West Resevoir
Concessionary Membership allows the member to use
any Better Leisure facility in the borough during Off
Peak times.

Better Leisure all offer Pay as you Go membership
prices:

Adult £7.90

Concession £5.90

Lockers are not available for open swimmers

Dec-24




Alongside the other full day Prices, Serpentine Lido
also offer Family Rates £16.30 (2 Adults and up to 4
Children)

Rates for Sessions (10:00 - 13:00 and 14:00 - 18:00)
Adult £5.95

Child: £2.30

S tine Lid The Royal Park Westministi 7.50 3.75 4.30 N/A Dec-24
erpentine tido © Royal Farks estminister / Family £14:00 (2 Adults + 2 Children) ec
Off Peak - Adult £4.30
Off Peak £1.75
Off Peak Family £10.75
Concessions £3.25
Lockers £2.00
Hertfordshi Changi dsh ilabl
Merchant Taylors Active Training World ertrords |r§ 8.5 anglf\g room ancs owers‘aval a (? Dec-24
County Council Couldn't find a great deal of information
Hertfordshire County ) . X
Redrick Redrick Lakes Council/ East Hertfordshire 10.0¢ E:if:) swim for member (Have to email to confirm the Dec-24
District Council P
Swimmers require a Nowca Membership to Book
Haven LoveOpenWater Hounslow 15.00Was unable to confirm the cost of pay as you go visits Dec-24
however.
' Surrey County Council / They've moved over to their Winter Site Shepperton
Shepperton Shepperton Open Water Swim . Splash Dec-24
Spelthorne Borough Council - . .
Unsure of Pricing (They require you to email)
Southwark Leisure Southwark 9.0 N/A Dec-24

GreeFﬂd Dock
Q)
PS4
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LICENSED ACTIVITIES

ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator)

BOROUGH

DATE FEE
LAST UPDATED

LICENCE FEE

NOTES

1-2 Dogs

3-4 Dogs | 5-6 Dogs

Other?

DATE
CHECKED

Professional Dog Walking License

Battersea Park

Wandsworth Council

Wandsworth

£ 74.00

£ 150.00 | £ 300.00

You can select different numbers of dogs for different
sites, however the fee you pay will be based on the
maximum number of dogs you will be walking at any
site.

All fees are excluding VAT. Pro-Rata Fees will be
applied to applications for a new licence made after
1st May.

Public liability insurance of £2 million

Dec-24

Bishops Park

Hammersmith and Fulham

Hammersmith and Fulham

£ 210.00

Only allowed up to 4 dogs per walk

Non-borough Businesses will be charged £410 per
year

The license applies to the majority of parks and green
spaces within the borough. For example, Brook Park,
Brook Green, Cathnor Park etc

Dec-24

Arcbishop Park

Lambeth

Lambeth

£ 65.26

£ 130.53 | £ 391.58

Minimum Public liability policy of £2 million but £5
million prefered

Risk Assesment required also required to receive a
licence.

Dog Walking is not allowed in all open spaces/areas
within open spaces. Gardens and around Playgrounds
seem to be off limits.

The First purchase is full price but additonal costs will
be 20% off.

Dec-24

8¢T obed

Royal Parks

The Royal Parks

Camden

£300 for all except Richmond and Bushy,

which are £225

Evidence of Public Liability Inssurance of £2 Million
A signed and dated risk assement and method
statement required.

Customer and Vet reference

Scheme is open all year round, so Pro-Rata payment
will apply depending on when the application is
processed.

Armbands/Licenses can be transfered within the
Coman

Permit Vehicle cost £100 but only available at
Richmond Park and Bushy Park

Dec-24

Thames Bank

Richmond Upon Thames Council

Richmond Upon Thames

166.00

The License Period lasts three years then dog walkers
need to re-apply.

License is Valid up to 6 Dogs - No change in price
regardless of the number of dogs.

Fees will be calculated from start date on Pro-rata
basis

Dog walking is not allowed near playgrounds

Dec-24

LICENSED ACTIVITIES

ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator)

BOROUGH

DATE FEE
LAST UPDATED

LICENCE REPLACEMENT FEE

FEE

NOTES

DATE
CHECKED

Replacement Dog Walking License ID




Battersea Park Wandsworth Council Wandsworth 50.00 |VAT not included Dec-24

Bishops Park Hammersmith and Fulham Council Hammersmith 50.00 |VAT not included Dec-24
and Fulham

Hanger Hill Park Ealing Council Ealing Council 20.00 Dec-24

Thames Bank Richmond Upon Thames Council Richmond Upon Thames 21.30 Dec-24

62T abed




LICENSED ACTIVITIES

Forest Schools

ORG NAME (Owner -or- Operator)

BOROUGH

| POST CODE

DATE FEE |

LEAD BY FOREST LEARNING TEAM

SELF LED

| NOTES

LAST UPDATED |

State

Private

State | Private

DATE
CHECKED

Holland Park Ecology Centre

Kensington and Chelsea Council

Kensington
and Chelsea

W8 6LU

431.00( £

574.00

£3.50 per child £4.50 per child

Lead by Learning Team: Total Charge for a 6-week
Forest School Programme (20 Children Maximum). The
same group returns each Week.
Self Led: Attendance charge for using Wildlife Area (per|
Pupil) - Up to 2 hours.

Also offer Taster Sessions - Up to 2 hours (Up to 20

Dec-24

Tower Hamlets Cemetery Park

The Friends of
Tower Hamlets Cemetery Park

Tower Hamlets

E3 4PX

£150.00 per Class

35.00 per class

children). Charge for one - Off Sessions

Class = Maximum 30 Children

Sessions Led by Staff are £90 Minutes Long and include
the use of Lodge Toilets and Storage Facilities

Self Led Clases which cost £30 Do not include the use
of toilet/storage facilities.

They also offer a Bespoke Forest School Session for
Children up to 16 years which are available on request.
Sessions are between 2 and 3 hours long.

Dec-24

0¢T abed




CAR PARKING Charges BOROUGH Notes
£3.84 (1 hour, non-diesel)
Camden £4.92 (1 hour, diesel) Camden Dec-24
Your Parking Space £3.75 - £28.75 (per hour) Camden Shlrl.ock.Roarfl, NWS3. Various locations available Dec-24
ranging in price.
Just Park . .
. . £5 - £21 (per hour) Camden Various locations Dec-24
(reservable private driveways)
Just Park (Premier Inn) £40.00 per 24—hour.day Camden NW3 4RB Dec-24
(regardless of duration)
Monday to Saturday:
70p per 15 mins / £2.80 per hour / £11.20
for the maximum stay of 4 hours.
Hyde Park Westminster Dec-24
Sunday (and Bank Holidays): 50p per 15
mins / £2.00 per hour / £20.00 for the
maximum stay of 10 hours."
=y Monday to Saturday:
Q 70p per 15 mins / £2.80 per hour / £11.20
LC% for the maximum stay of 4 hours. Westminster /
Re|g_e\nts Park Camden Dec-24
W Sunday (and Bank Holidays):
|l 50p per 15 mins / £2.00 per hour / £19.00
for the maximum stay of 9.5 hours
£17.50 weekends, bank holidays, school
London Zoo holidays . Westminster Members are free Dec-24
£16 term time weekdays
£70: non-zoo visitors or overnight parking
0-30 mins: Free
Alexandra Palace 30mins to 1 hour the charge is £1.75 and Haringey Dec-24

then £1.75 for every hour thereafter up till
48 hours.




Royal Free Hospital

Up to one hour: £3.30

Up to two hours: £6.50
Up to three hours: £9.80
Up to four hours: £13.20
Up to five hours: £16.40
Up to six hours: £19.60
Up to seven hours: £23.00
Up to 24 hours: £26.00

Camden

Dec-24
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